
N

NORTH
DRAWING INDEX

SHEET DESCRIPTIONSHEET #

LOWETH RESIDENCE

- AREA OF WORK IS A SINGLE-FAMILY RESIDENCE.

- PROPOSE AN ELEVATED TWO-STORY
SINGLE-FAMILY DWELLING WITH 4 BEDS , 4 12
BATHS & A STUDY ROOM.

DESIGN PARAMETERS

BUILDING CONSTRUCTION TYPE:
I-A

EXPOSURE CATEGORY:
A

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

LEVEL II 

SPRINKLERS
BUILDING OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION:
      A - ASSEMBLY     H - HAZARDOUS
      B - BUSINESS     I - INSTITUTIONAL
      D - DAYCARE        M - MERCANTILE
      E - EDUCATIONAL  R - RESIDENTIAL
      F - FACTORY         S - STORAGE

ALTERATION:

LEVEL I 

LEVEL III 

AE-7
A

AH

X
VE

X500

B C D

I-B

II-A

II-B

III-A

III-B

1V

V-A

V-B

CLASSIFICATION OF WORK

ADDITION
CHANGE OF OCCUPANCY
HISTORIC BUILDING

FIRE ALARM

COMMON AREAS
RESIDENCES

FLOOD ZONE:

PROJECT LOCATION

WINDBORNE DEBRIS REGION:
YES

RESISTANT GLAZING / COVERING
COMBINATION OF IMPACT
IMPACT RESISTANT COVERING
IMPACT RESISTANT GLAZING

INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENTS:
0.00 (OPEN)

+ 0.55, -0.55 (PARTIALLY ENCLOSED)
+ 0.18, -0.18 (ENCLOSED)

NO

BASIC WIND SPEED: 170 MPH (3-SECOND GUST)= 132 MPH (FASTEST MILE)

LIFE SAFETY:

N/A

N/A

C-S
L-P
A-1
A-2
A-3
A-4

NEW CONSTRUCTION

APPLICABLE CODES:
BUILDING CODE - FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, RESIDENTIAL 2023, 8TH EDITION
MECHANICAL CODE - FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, MECHANICAL 2023, 8TH EDITION
PLUMBING CODE - FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, PLUMBING 2023, 8TH EDITION
ELECTRICAL CODE - NFPA 70, NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE 2020 EDITION
LIFE SAFETY CODE - FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE 2023, 8TH EDITION
ACCESSIBILITY CODE - FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, BUILDING 2023, 8TH EDITION
ENERGY CODE - FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, BUILDING 2023, 8TH EDITION

COASTAL

ALL CONDITIONS TO BE VERIFIED IN FIELD BY
LICENSED CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
ANY DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE COMMUNICATED TO
DESIGN PROFESSIONAL.

DESIGN PROFESSIONAL SIGNATURE AND SEAL DOES
NOT APPLY TO MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND
PLUMBING SHEETS. FINAL DESIGN TO BE
COORDINATED BY LICENSED CONTRACTOR PER
FLORIDA STATUTES.

NOTE

COVER SHEET
BUILDING LOCATION PLAN
GROUND FLOOR
2ND FLOOR PLAN
3RD FLOOR PLAN
ROOFTOP FLOOR PLAN

AREA CALCULATION (sq.ft)

CONDITIONED
GARAGE & STORAGE

2ND FLOOR 3RD FLOOR

COVERED DECK/LANAI

TOTAL 4,613 1,380

TOTAL

3,591

1,005

10,236

4,2622,761 1,380

OPEN DECK
748 748

ENTRY 99 99

GROUND FLOOR

3,712

121
3,591

1,005

ROOF DECK

531
531ROOF DECK 531

MK   DATE      DESCRIPTION

REVISIONS

DATE: 06/13/2025
JOB NO:  A22-4598

DRAWN BY: VP/MM
CHK'D BY: SB

ASHMORE DESIGN, LLC HEREBY RESERVES ITS
COMMON LAW COPYRIGHT AND OTHER PROPERTY

RIGHTS IN THESE PLANS, DESIGNS, ARRANGEMENTS
AND IDEAS. THESE IDEAS, PLANS AND DESIGNS ARE
NOT TO BE REPRODUCED, CHANGED OR COPIED IN

ANY FORM OR MANNER WHATSOEVER, NOR ARE THEY
TO BE ASSIGNED TO ANY THIRD PARTY WITHOUT FIRST
OBTAINING THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM

ASHMORE DESIGN, LLC. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ON
THESE DRAWINGS HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALE
DIMENSIONS. CONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY AND BE

RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS
OF THE JOB. ASHMORE DESIGN, LLC SHALL BE
NOTIFIED IN WRITING OF ANY VARIATIONS OR

DISCREPANCIES FROM THE DIMENSIONS, CONDITIONS
AND SPECIFICATIONS SHOWN BY THESE DRAWINGS.

THESE PLANS HAVE BEEN SUPERVISED AND
REVIEWED BY:

FL Architecture AR#94956

27499 RIVERVIEW CENTER BLVD
BONITA SPRINGS, FL 34134

239.444.5780
contact@AshmoreLLC.com
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PLANS ARE CONSIDERED PRELIMINARY UNLESS
THEY ARE SIGNED AND SEALED

THIS ITEM HAS BEEN ELECTRONICALLY SIGNED AND
SEALED BY STEPHEN R BROCKMAN ON THE DATE AND/OR

TIME STAMP SHOWN USING A DIGITAL SIGNATURE.
PRINTED COPIES OF THIS DOCUMENT ARE NOT

CONSIDERED SIGNED AND SEALED AND THE SIGNATURE
MUST BE VERIFIED ON ANY ELECTRONIC COPY.

SEAL
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Applicant's Preliminary Site and Floor Plans 
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SCALE: 1" = 10'

PROPOSED ELEVATED

2-STORY CBS

SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE

HIDDEN LINE OF 2ND DECK

ELEVATED
POOL BY
OTHERS
UNDER

SEPERATE
PERMIT

PERVIOUS PAVER
DRIVEWAY

PERVIOUS
PAVER

BACK YARD

CONC. STAIR

2ND F.E. = 14.33' NAVD

WITNESS LINE (P) S87°07'40"W   167.73'
W

ITNESS LINE (P)

S51°52'20"E
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LOTS 30 AND 31, BLOCK B, DEL SEGA UNIT 4, SECTION 11, TOWNSHIP
46 SOUTH, RANGE 21 EAST, CITY OF SANIBEL, LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA,

ACCORDING TO A MAP OR PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 29,
PAGE 84, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF LEE COUNTY FLORIDA. LESS ALL
THAT PART OF LOT 31, BLOCK B, DEL SEGA UNIT 4, LYING SOUTHERLY

AND EASTERLY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED BOUNDARY: BEGINNING AT
THE CENTER POINT OF THE CUL-DE-SAC AT THE EASTERLY END OF PINE

AVENUE AS SHOWN ON SAID PLAT, RUN NORTH 56 DEGREES 00 MINUTES
EAST FOR 50 FEET TO A POINT ON THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF SAID

LOT 31; THENCE CONTINUE NORTH 56 DEGREES 00 MINUTES EAST
THROUGH SAID LOT 31 TO THE WATERS OF DINKINS BAYOU AND THE END

OF THE HEREIN DESCRIBED BOUNDARY.

N89°34'17"W   68.76' (M)
TOB

C1
C2

N
2
6
°0

4
'3

2
"W

   5
7
.7

4
'

TOB

CURVE RADIUS ARC LENGTH CHORD LENGTH CHORD BEARING DELTA ANGLE
C1 300.80' 92.34' 91.97' S 60°25'18" W 17°35'18"
C2 46.88' 71.60' 64.84' N 80°24'52" W 87°31'07"
C3 50.00' 83.55' 74.16' S 81°52'16" E 95°44'32"
C4 50.00' 32.08' 31.53' N 68°38'07" E 36°45'17"

LB 7806
ELEV. = 3.05'

S87°07'40"W
680.80'

SS
LB 6427

ELEV. = 3.43'

EOP

W

7.9'

BUILDING LOCATION PLAN

 FLOW DIRECTION

DENOTES SWALE

LEGEND

AVERAGE CROWN OF ROAD ELEVATION @PINE AVE  -  3.24' NAVD

FINISHED FLOOR LIVING ELEVATION        -  14.33' NAVD

GARAGE SLAB ELEVATION                     -   4.0'  NAVD

NOTE: CONTRACTOR TO CONFIRM CROWN OF ROAD ELEVATION

NOTE

IMPERMEABLE AREA CALC.BUILDING LOCATION PLAN
FOR PLACEMENT PURPOSE ONLY.
CERTIFIED SURVEYOR TO  VERIFY
SETBACKS AND PLACEMENT.

1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE SITE
LAYOUT AND NOTIFY THE DESIGNER OF ANY
DICREPANCIES BEFORE CONSTRUCTION.

2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE CONDUIT
UNDER PAVED AREAS FOR IRRIGATION,
TELEPHONE, ELECTRIC, TV & GAS AS
REQUIRED.

3. REFER TO LANDSCAPE/ DRAINAGE ENGINEER
PLANS FOR GRADING AND WATER RUNOFF
INFORMATION.

4. REFER TO LANDSCAPE/ DRAINAGE ENGINEER
PLANS FOR DETAILED INFORMATION ON
POOL DECK, WALKWAYS AND DRIVEWAYS.

5. ALL A/C EQUIPMENT TO BE ABOVE DESIGN
FLOOD ELEVATION.

6. POOL AND POOL DECK DEPICTED FOR
REFERENCE ONLY. REFER TO POOL DESIGN
OR LANDSCAPE PLANS (PROVIDED BY
OTHERS) FOR ARCHITECTURAL AND
STRUCTURAL DESIGN AND DETAILS. IT IS
THE RESPONSBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR
TO COORDINATE DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN
DESIGN DOCUMENTS WITH THE
APPROPRIATE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL.

7. REFER TO STORM WATER MANAGEMENT
PLAN (BY OTHERS) FOR COMPLETE
DRAINAGE/RETETION CALCULATIONS,
DETAILS, ETC.

GENERAL NOTES
PROPOSED RESIDENCE       4,159 SF
POOL EQUIP PAD                            60 SF

TOTAL              4,219 SF

LOT SIZE 20,402 SF
4,219/20,402= TOTAL IMPERMEABLE AREA  20.68%
                                                        (<25% MAX)
                                

LEGAL DESCRIPTION
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(10' MIN. FROM
STRUCTURE)
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HIDDEN LINE OF
ROOF OVERHANG

(TYP)

REAR BOUNDARY AT
MEAN HIGH WATER

LINE @ 0.25'

EOW AT TIME
OF SURVEY

SHELL PATH

DEVELOPED AREA CALC.
PROPOSED RESIDENCE       4,159 SF
POOL EQUIP PAD                            60 SF
PAVER DRIVEWAY                      1,498 SF
PAVER BACKYARD                        311 SF
SHELL PATH                                   80 SF

TOTAL              6,108 SF

LOT SIZE 20,402 SF
6,108/20,402= TOTAL DEVELOPED AREA  29.9%
                                                      (<30% MAX)

POOL EQUIP PAD
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21'-0 1/2"
TO HOUSE

- MUNICIPALITY: SANIBEL BUILDING DEPARTMENT

- ZONE:  D2

- MAX HEIGHT: 45' NAVD; 3 STORIES ABOVE BFE

- SETBACKS:
FRONT: 50' FROM CENTER LINE OF PINE AVE.
SIDE: --10'
REAR:--20' FROM OPEN WATER BODY

- COVERAGE: IMP. AREA SHALL NOT EXCEED 25%

- DEVELOPED AREA SHALL NOT EXCEED 30%

ZONING INFORMATION

APROX. COASTAL CONSTRUCTION CONTROL LINE

* FLOOD ZONE: AE-7 COASTAL
      FIRM INFORMATION:                         EFF.

FOR REFERENCE ONLY; REFER TO ELEVATION CERTIFICATE (BY
OTHERS) FOR SITE CRITERIA

DEPICTIONS OF THE CCCL AND FLOOD ZONE INFORMATION ARE
APPROXIMATE AND ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY; REFER TO THE
SURVEY (BY OTHERS) FOR ACCURATE REPRESENTATIONS OF THE
FEMA INFORMATION

FEMA/FLOOD ZONE INFORMATION
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DATE: 06/13/2025
JOB NO:  A22-4598

DRAWN BY: VP/MM
CHK'D BY: SB

ASHMORE DESIGN, LLC HEREBY RESERVES ITS
COMMON LAW COPYRIGHT AND OTHER PROPERTY

RIGHTS IN THESE PLANS, DESIGNS, ARRANGEMENTS
AND IDEAS. THESE IDEAS, PLANS AND DESIGNS ARE
NOT TO BE REPRODUCED, CHANGED OR COPIED IN

ANY FORM OR MANNER WHATSOEVER, NOR ARE THEY
TO BE ASSIGNED TO ANY THIRD PARTY WITHOUT FIRST
OBTAINING THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM

ASHMORE DESIGN, LLC. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ON
THESE DRAWINGS HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALE
DIMENSIONS. CONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY AND BE

RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS
OF THE JOB. ASHMORE DESIGN, LLC SHALL BE
NOTIFIED IN WRITING OF ANY VARIATIONS OR

DISCREPANCIES FROM THE DIMENSIONS, CONDITIONS
AND SPECIFICATIONS SHOWN BY THESE DRAWINGS.

THESE PLANS HAVE BEEN SUPERVISED AND
REVIEWED BY:

FL Architecture AR#94956

27499 RIVERVIEW CENTER BLVD
BONITA SPRINGS, FL 34134
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CRUSHED SHELL
UNDER POOL

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

GROUND FLOOR PLAN

STORAGE

GARAGE

GARAGEHIDDEN LINE OF
2ND FLOOR

ELEV.

HIDDEN LINE OF 2ND FLOOR

H
ID

D
EN

 L
IN

E 
O

F 
2

N
D

 F
LO

O
R

STAIRCASE

GENERAL NOTES
1. VENT SIZES/LOCATIONS TO BE

DETERMINED BY CONTRACTOR IN FIELD

2. ELEVATOR SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH
MECHANISM TO PREVENT DESCENDING
INTO FLOOD WATERS.

3. ALL TOILETS SHALL BE "WASHLET" TYPE.

4. ELEVATOR SHALL BE INSTALLED PER NFIP
TECHNICAL BULLETIN NO.4.

5. REFERENCE ID DRAWINGS FOR CEILING
DETAILS.

FEMA NOTE

BUILDING MATERIALS AND INSTALLATION
METHODS USED FOR FLOORING AND INTERIOR
AND EXTERIOR WALLS AND WALL COVERINGS
BELOW THE ELEVATION REQUIRED IN FLOOD
RESISTANT CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM
TO THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND BE
FLOOD DAMAGE-RESISTANT MATERIALS THAT
CONFORM TO THE PROVISIONS OF FEMA TB-2.

MATERIALS NOTE

ALL MATERIALS BELOW D.F.E.
TO BE FEMA APPROVED

-  PROPOSED 8" (NOM.) CMU WALL
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

-  8" (NOM.) CMU WALL W/ 1" RIGID
FOAM INSULATION OVER 1X FURRING

-  PROPOSED FRAME WALL - 4" (NOM.)
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

-  PROPOSED LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL
SEE STRUCT. DRAWINGS

WALL LEGENDPLAN NOTES

1. THE OWNER AND/OR THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DETAILS AND DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO THE
START OF CONSTRUCTION.

2. COORDINATE ALL DIMENSIONS, OPENINGS, SLEEVES WITH ARCH. AND MECH. DRAWINGS PRIOR TO
POURING OF SLAB.

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL WOOD & MASONRY OPENINGS FOR WINDOWS & DOORS WITH
MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS,.

4. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO REVIEW & CONFIRM THE DESIGN OF
THIS STRUCTURE, VERIFYING DIMENSIONS & DETAILS THAT CONTRIBUTE TO OWNER SPECIFICATIONS.
ANY DISCREPANCIES ARE TO BE RELAYED TO THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL PRIOR TO ANY WORK
BEING STARTED. FAILURE TO DO SO, GENERAL CONTRACTOR ASSUMES TOTAL RESPONSIBILITY.

5. REFER TO CABINETRY DRAWINGS FOR ALL CRITICAL NOTES & DIMENSIONS.

UP

UP

UP

GARAGE F.E.= 4.0' NAVD
ELEV.= -0'-4"

@ FRONT OF GARAGE

COVERED PAVER
BACKYARD

624  / 200 = 4 - 8"x16" H.E. VENTS MIN. (GARAGE)

ONE 16"x8" HIGH EFFICIENCY "SMART VENT" MODEL 1540-520
(CMU WALL) OR MODEL 1540-570 (WOOD WALL) - OR SIMILAR IS
CERTIFIED TO COVER 200 SQ FT OF ENCLOSED AREA AS PER CODE.

502  / 200 = 3 - 8"x16" H.E. VENTS MIN. (STORAGE)

GARAGE F.E.= 4.33' NAVD
ELEV.= ±0'-0"

SLOPE

CONC. STAIR

36" HIGH RAILING
(TYP)

SLOPE

GOLF CART

CONC.
STAIR36" HIGH RAILING

(TYP)

CONC. COLUMN PER
STRUCTURAL PLAN

(TYP)

2,421  / 200 = 13 - 8"x16" H.E. VENTS MIN. (GARAGE & STORAGE)
- INDICATES HYDROSTATIC VENT

THE BOTTOM OF ALL HYDROSTATIC VENTS ARE
TO BE 12" MAX. ABOVE  FINISH GRADE, TOP OF
VENT TO BE BELOW FLOOD ELEV. & ARE TO BE
LOUVERED & SCREENED

HYDROSTATIC VENT CALCULATION

121  / 200 = 1 - 8"x16" H.E. VENTS MIN. (STAIRCASE)
442  / 200 = 3 - 8"x16" H.E. VENTS MIN. (UNDER POOL)

GARAGE F.E.= 4.0' NAVD
ELEV.= -0'-4"

@ FRONT OF GARAGE

GARAGE F.E.= 4.0' NAVD
ELEV.= -0'-4"

-  PROPOSED 8" (NOM.)
CMU BREAKAWAY WALL

WOOD
STAIR

ELEV.= ±0'-0"

S
LO

PE

STORAGE

HIDDEN LINE OF 2ND FLOOR

GARAGE F.E.= 4.0' NAVD
ELEV.= -0'-4"

STORAGE

SLOPE

A-1

1ST FLOOR PLAN
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AND IDEAS. THESE IDEAS, PLANS AND DESIGNS ARE
NOT TO BE REPRODUCED, CHANGED OR COPIED IN

ANY FORM OR MANNER WHATSOEVER, NOR ARE THEY
TO BE ASSIGNED TO ANY THIRD PARTY WITHOUT FIRST
OBTAINING THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM

ASHMORE DESIGN, LLC. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ON
THESE DRAWINGS HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALE
DIMENSIONS. CONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY AND BE

RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS
OF THE JOB. ASHMORE DESIGN, LLC SHALL BE
NOTIFIED IN WRITING OF ANY VARIATIONS OR

DISCREPANCIES FROM THE DIMENSIONS, CONDITIONS
AND SPECIFICATIONS SHOWN BY THESE DRAWINGS.

THESE PLANS HAVE BEEN SUPERVISED AND
REVIEWED BY:

FL Architecture AR#94956
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TALL
CAB.

AC

AC

ATTIC
ACCESS

FP

MORNING BAR
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DW
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U/C REF

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

2ND FLOOR PLAN

OFFICE

COVERED
FRONT DECK

LAUNDRY

PANTRY

PD.
BATH

KITCHEN

DINING
ROOM

OUTDOOR KITCHENMECH.
AREA

ELEV.

COVERED
ENTRY

MASTER BATH

W.I.C.

GREAT ROOM

MASTER BEDROOM

POOL & SPA
BY OTHERS
UNDER A
SEPARATE
PERMIT

COVERED
LANAI

REAR OPEN DECK

LIMIT OF GROUND FLOOR

LIMIT OF
3RD FLOOR

TRANSOM

SITTING
AREA

COVERED DECK

CONSOLE

10'-6" CEILING

DBL HEIGHT CEILING

12'-0" CEILING

10'-0" CEILING

CONC. STAIR

36" HIGH RAILING

22" HIGH RAILING
ON 14" HIGH WALL

(TYP)

GENERAL NOTES
1. VENT SIZES/LOCATIONS TO BE

DETERMINED BY CONTRACTOR IN FIELD

2. ELEVATOR SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH
MECHANISM TO PREVENT DESCENDING
INTO FLOOD WATERS.

3. ALL TOILETS SHALL BE "WASHLET" TYPE.

4. ELEVATOR SHALL BE INSTALLED PER NFIP
TECHNICAL BULLETIN NO.4.

5. REFERENCE ID DRAWINGS FOR CEILING
DETAILS.

PLAN NOTES

1. THE OWNER AND/OR THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DETAILS AND DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO THE
START OF CONSTRUCTION.

2. COORDINATE ALL DIMENSIONS, OPENINGS, SLEEVES WITH ARCH. AND MECH. DRAWINGS PRIOR TO
POURING OF SLAB.

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL WOOD & MASONRY OPENINGS FOR WINDOWS & DOORS WITH
MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS,.

4. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO REVIEW & CONFIRM THE DESIGN OF
THIS STRUCTURE, VERIFYING DIMENSIONS & DETAILS THAT CONTRIBUTE TO OWNER SPECIFICATIONS.
ANY DISCREPANCIES ARE TO BE RELAYED TO THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL PRIOR TO ANY WORK
BEING STARTED. FAILURE TO DO SO, GENERAL CONTRACTOR ASSUMES TOTAL RESPONSIBILITY.

5. REFER TO CABINETRY DRAWINGS FOR ALL CRITICAL NOTES & DIMENSIONS.

UP UP

DN.

UP

DN.

STEEL POST
PER STRUCT.

(TYP)

LIMIT OF GROUND FLOOR

ROOF BELOW

ROOF BELOW

ROOF BELOW

2ND F.E.= 14.33' NAVD
ELEV.= +10'-0"

-2"

11'-6" CEILING

10'-6" CEILING

10'-6" CEILING

11'-6" CEILING

10'-6" CEILING

10'-6" CEILING

10'-6" CEILING

10'-6" CEILING

11'-6" CEILING

10'-6" CEILING

10'-6" CEILING

10'-6" CEILING
10'-6" CEILING

11'-6" CEILING

10'-6" CEILING

10'-6" CEILING

-2"

-2"

-2"

-  PROPOSED 8" (NOM.) CMU WALL
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

-  8" (NOM.) CMU WALL W/ 1" RIGID
FOAM INSULATION OVER 1X FURRING

-  PROPOSED FRAME WALL - 4" (NOM.)
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

-  PROPOSED LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL
SEE STRUCT. DRAWINGS

WALL LEGEND

-  PROPOSED 8" (NOM.)
CMU BREAKAWAY WALL
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OBTAINING THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM

ASHMORE DESIGN, LLC. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ON
THESE DRAWINGS HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALE
DIMENSIONS. CONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY AND BE

RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS
OF THE JOB. ASHMORE DESIGN, LLC SHALL BE
NOTIFIED IN WRITING OF ANY VARIATIONS OR

DISCREPANCIES FROM THE DIMENSIONS, CONDITIONS
AND SPECIFICATIONS SHOWN BY THESE DRAWINGS.

THESE PLANS HAVE BEEN SUPERVISED AND
REVIEWED BY:

FL Architecture AR#94956

27499 RIVERVIEW CENTER BLVD
BONITA SPRINGS, FL 34134

239.444.5780
contact@AshmoreLLC.com

SHEET NUMBER

PROGRESS

LO
W

ET
H
 R

ES
ID

EN
C

E
6

4
0

8
 P

IN
E 

A
V
E.

S
A
N
IB

EL
, 

FL
 3

3
9

5
7

STEPHEN R BROCKMAN
FL LICENSE #46063

COA #36324

PLANS ARE CONSIDERED PRELIMINARY UNLESS
THEY ARE SIGNED AND SEALED

THIS ITEM HAS BEEN ELECTRONICALLY SIGNED AND
SEALED BY STEPHEN R BROCKMAN ON THE DATE AND/OR

TIME STAMP SHOWN USING A DIGITAL SIGNATURE.
PRINTED COPIES OF THIS DOCUMENT ARE NOT

CONSIDERED SIGNED AND SEALED AND THE SIGNATURE
MUST BE VERIFIED ON ANY ELECTRONIC COPY.

SEAL



LIFT

OPEN TO BELOW

LOFT

HIDDEN LINE OF 2ND FLOOR

HIDDEN LINE OF 2ND FLOOR

ELEV.
BEDROOM #2

BATH #2

BEDROOM #3BEDROOM #4

BATH #3
BATH #4

W.I.C.

W.I.C.

9'-4" CEILING

MECH.
STOR.

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

3RD FLOOR PLAN

GENERAL NOTES
1. VENT SIZES/LOCATIONS TO BE

DETERMINED BY CONTRACTOR IN FIELD

2. ELEVATOR SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH
MECHANISM TO PREVENT DESCENDING
INTO FLOOD WATERS.

3. ALL TOILETS SHALL BE "WASHLET" TYPE.

4. ELEVATOR SHALL BE INSTALLED PER NFIP
TECHNICAL BULLETIN NO.4.

5. REFERENCE ID DRAWINGS FOR CEILING
DETAILS.

PLAN NOTES

1. THE OWNER AND/OR THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DETAILS AND DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO THE
START OF CONSTRUCTION.

2. COORDINATE ALL DIMENSIONS, OPENINGS, SLEEVES WITH ARCH. AND MECH. DRAWINGS PRIOR TO
POURING OF SLAB.

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL WOOD & MASONRY OPENINGS FOR WINDOWS & DOORS WITH
MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS,.

4. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO REVIEW & CONFIRM THE DESIGN OF
THIS STRUCTURE, VERIFYING DIMENSIONS & DETAILS THAT CONTRIBUTE TO OWNER SPECIFICATIONS.
ANY DISCREPANCIES ARE TO BE RELAYED TO THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL PRIOR TO ANY WORK
BEING STARTED. FAILURE TO DO SO, GENERAL CONTRACTOR ASSUMES TOTAL RESPONSIBILITY.

5. REFER TO CABINETRY DRAWINGS FOR ALL CRITICAL NOTES & DIMENSIONS.
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ROOF TOP FLOOR PLAN

GENERAL NOTES
1. VENT SIZES/LOCATIONS TO BE

DETERMINED BY CONTRACTOR IN FIELD

2. ELEVATOR SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH
MECHANISM TO PREVENT DESCENDING
INTO FLOOD WATERS.

3. ALL TOILETS SHALL BE "WASHLET" TYPE.

4. ELEVATOR SHALL BE INSTALLED PER NFIP
TECHNICAL BULLETIN NO.4.

5. REFERENCE ID DRAWINGS FOR CEILING
DETAILS.

PLAN NOTES

1. THE OWNER AND/OR THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DETAILS AND DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO THE
START OF CONSTRUCTION.

2. COORDINATE ALL DIMENSIONS, OPENINGS, SLEEVES WITH ARCH. AND MECH. DRAWINGS PRIOR TO
POURING OF SLAB.

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL WOOD & MASONRY OPENINGS FOR WINDOWS & DOORS WITH
MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS,.

4. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO REVIEW & CONFIRM THE DESIGN OF
THIS STRUCTURE, VERIFYING DIMENSIONS & DETAILS THAT CONTRIBUTE TO OWNER SPECIFICATIONS.
ANY DISCREPANCIES ARE TO BE RELAYED TO THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL PRIOR TO ANY WORK
BEING STARTED. FAILURE TO DO SO, GENERAL CONTRACTOR ASSUMES TOTAL RESPONSIBILITY.

5. REFER TO CABINETRY DRAWINGS FOR ALL CRITICAL NOTES & DIMENSIONS.
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